
RESOLUTION NO. 2198 

Introduced by All Commissioners 

APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2007-2008 BUDGET BY MAKING 
AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS . 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 2007-
2008 budget changes to the Warrenton Business Association Fund to transfer $5,000 from contingency to 
capital outlay to fund a portion of the expenditures required for roof replacement at the Community Center in 
the amount of $5,000: 

Warrenton Business Existing Changes Adjusted 
Association Fund 

Personal Services $ 3,724 $ 3,724 
Materials and Services 55,418 55,418 
Capital Outlay 0 5,000 5,000 
Debt Service 0 0 
Transfer to other funds 
Contingency 106,858 (5,000) 101,858 
Total $ 166,000 0 $ 166,000 

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this a day o;\i<:iv~b,. C 

CERTIFIED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this d_. day of Na Y~ W 

This resolution is effective on November 27, 2007. 

, 2007 

, 2007 

CERTIF~ 

AS-------'-----


